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Share your thoughts on the proposed Q19 at https://new.mta.info/Q19 or by calling 511.
Provide Feedback

PROPOSED ROUTE SUMMARY

The proposed Q19 would mostly maintain its existing 
routing.

To match stop spacing on other Local routes, Q19 stops 
would be spaced slightly further apart than existing to 
speed up buses and improve reliability.

No frequency or service span changes are being proposed at this time.

LOCAL

Route Improvements
• Improved stop 

spacing

• NYC DOT Priority 
Corridor

ROUTE LENGTH

Existing: 6.3 miles 

Proposed: 6.4 miles

AVERAGE            
STOP SPACING

Existing: 856 feet 

Proposed: 1056 feet

PROPOSED 
CONNECTIONS

Bus
B62, Q14, Q17, Q18, Q20, Q23, 
Q25, Q26, Q27, Q33, Q44, Q47, 
Q49, Q50, Q62, Q63, Q65, Q66, 
Q69, Q72, Q101, Q103, Q105

Train 
7 N W

LIRR

AM Peak Midday PM Peak Evening Late Evening

PROPOSED FREQUENCIES* AND HOURS OF OPERATION

5:45 AM - 9:00 PM

WEEKDAY Early MorningOvernight

-

-5:50 AM - 9:00 PM

AM Peak Midday PM Peak Evening Late Evening

7:45 AM - 9:00 PM

SUNDAY Early MorningOvernight

-

-7:45 AM - 9:00 PM

AM Peak Midday PM Peak Evening Late Evening

5:45 AM - 9:00 PM

SATURDAY Early MorningOvernight

-

-5:45 AM - 9:00 PM

 PROPOSED

 EXISTING

 PROPOSED

 PROPOSED

60

60

-

-

60

60

16

16

40

40

30

30

20

20

30

30

30

30

20

20

30

30

30

30

24

24

30

30

30

30

60

60

60

60

60

60

 EXISTING

Q19 Astoria Boulevard 
Service between Astoria and Flushing
Existing routes: Q19

 EXISTING

New route Route change Schedule changeChange since New Draft Plann n

*Frequencies indiciate how often the bus comes on average in the peak direction, in minutes.

https://new.mta.info/Q19
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Q19 Astoria Boulevard 
Service between Astoria and Flushing
Existing routes: Q19
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Q19

Existing Service

Added Service

Subway

Accessible Station (full or partial)

Planned Accessible Station

LIRR

Proposed bus network:

Green: Local routes

Red: Limited routes

Purple: Rush routes

Blue: SBS/Crosstown routes

Share your thoughts on the proposed Q19 at https://new.mta.info/Q19 or by calling 511.
Provide Feedback

https://new.mta.info/Q19
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Q19 Astoria Boulevard
Direction On Street/At Street Proposal New Stop 

Sequence Proposal Note

Eastbound 2 St/26 Av New 1 New stop location
Eastbound 27 Av/2 St Keep 2
Eastbound 27 Av/4 St Add 3 Added at existing bus stop
Eastbound 8 St/27 Av Remove Removed to improve speed & reliability
Eastbound 8 St/Astoria Blvd Keep 4
Eastbound Astoria Blvd/14 St Keep 5
Eastbound Astoria Blvd/21 St Keep 6
Eastbound Astoria Blvd/Crescent St Keep 7
Eastbound Astoria Blvd/28 St Remove Removed to improve speed & reliability
Eastbound Astoria Blvd/31 St Keep 8
Eastbound Astoria Blvd S/37 St Keep 9
Eastbound Astoria Blvd S/Steinway St Keep 10
Eastbound Astoria Blvd S/42 St Remove Removed to improve speed & reliability
Eastbound Astoria Blvd S/44 St Keep 11
Eastbound Astoria Blvd S/49 St Keep 12
Eastbound Astoria Blvd S/73 St Keep 13
Eastbound Astoria Blvd S/77 St Keep 14
Eastbound Astoria Blvd/80 St Keep 15
Eastbound Astoria Blvd/82 St Keep 16
Eastbound Astoria Blvd/84 St Keep 17
Eastbound Astoria Blvd/86 St Remove Removed to improve speed & reliability
Eastbound Astoria Blvd/88 St Keep 18
Eastbound Astoria Blvd/90 St Remove Removed to improve speed & reliability
Eastbound Astoria Blvd/92 St Keep 19
Eastbound Astoria Blvd/94 St Keep 20
Eastbound Astoria Blvd/96 St Remove Removed to improve speed & reliability
Eastbound Astoria Blvd/98 St Keep 21
Eastbound Astoria Blvd/100 St Remove Removed to improve speed & reliability
Eastbound Astoria Blvd/102 St Keep 22
Eastbound Astoria Blvd/108 St Keep 23
Eastbound Northern Blvd/126 Pl Keep 24
Eastbound Northern Blvd/127 Pl Remove Removed to improve speed & reliability
Eastbound Northern Blvd/Main St Keep 25
Eastbound 39 Av/Main St Keep 26
Westbound Roosevelt Av/Main St Keep 1
Westbound Main St/Northern Blvd Keep 2
Westbound Astoria Blvd/31 Dr Keep 3
Westbound Astoria Blvd/Humphrey St Keep 4
Westbound Astoria Blvd/100 St Remove Removed to improve speed & reliability
Westbound Astoria Blvd/98 St Keep 5
Westbound Astoria Blvd/96 St Remove Removed to improve speed & reliability
Westbound Astoria Blvd/94 St Keep 6
Westbound Astoria Blvd/92 St Keep 7
Westbound Astoria Blvd/89 St Keep 8
Westbound Astoria Blvd/87 St Remove Removed to improve speed & reliability
Westbound Astoria Blvd/85 St Keep 9
Westbound Astoria Blvd/82 St Add 10 Added at existing bus stop
Westbound Astoria Blvd/80 St Remove Removed to improve speed & reliability
Westbound Astoria Blvd N/77 St Keep 11
Westbound Astoria Blvd N/74 St Remove Removed to improve speed & reliability
Westbound Astoria Blvd N/72 St Keep 12
Westbound Astoria Blvd N/70 St Remove Removed to improve speed & reliability
Westbound Astoria Blvd N/49 St Keep 13
Westbound Astoria Blvd N/47 St Remove Removed to improve speed & reliability
Westbound Astoria Blvd N/Sound St Keep 14
Westbound Astoria Blvd N/Steinway St Keep 15
Westbound Astoria Blvd N/37 St Keep 16
Westbound Astoria Blvd N/33 St Keep 17



Proposed Final Plan   |   143Queens Bus Network Redesign

Westbound Hoyt Av/31 St Keep 18
Westbound Hoyt Av/27 St Remove Removed to improve speed & reliability
Westbound Hoyt Av/Crescent St Keep 19
Westbound Hoyt Av/23 St Keep 20
Westbound Astoria Blvd/27 Av Keep 21
Westbound Astoria Blvd/14 St Keep 22
Westbound Astoria Blvd/12 St Remove Removed to improve speed & reliability
Westbound Astoria Blvd/8 St Keep 23
Westbound 27 Av/4 St Keep 24
Westbound 27 Av/2 St Keep 25
Westbound 1 Av/26 Av New 26 New stop location




