■ Change since New Draft Plan
■ New route
■ Route change
■ Schedule change

Q19

## **Astoria Boulevard**

Service between Astoria and Flushing Existing routes: Q19

## **ROUTE LENGTH**

Existing: 6.3 miles Proposed: 6.4 miles

## **AVERAGE STOP SPACING**

Existing: 856 feet Proposed: 1056 feet

## PROPOSED ROUTE SUMMARY

The proposed Q19 would mostly maintain its existing routing.

To match stop spacing on other Local routes, Q19 stops would be spaced slightly further apart than existing to speed up buses and improve reliability.

No frequency or service span changes are being proposed at this time.

## Route Improvements

- Improved stop spacing
- NYC DOT Priority Corridor

## **PROPOSED CONNECTIONS**

B62, Q14, Q17, Q18, Q20, Q23, Q25, Q26, Q27, Q33, Q44, Q47, Q49, Q50, Q62, Q63, Q65, Q66, Q69, Q72, Q101, Q103, Q105

**Train** 

7 N W

**LIRR** 

## PROPOSED FREQUENCIES\* AND HOURS OF OPERATION

	WEEKDAY	Overnight	Early Morning	AM Peak	Midday	PM Peak	Evening	Late Evening
EXISTING	5:50 AM - 9:00 PM	-	60	16	20	20	24	60
PROPOSED	5:45 AM - 9:00 PM	-	60	16	20	20	24	60
	SATURDAY	Overnight	Early Morning	AM Peak	Midday	PM Peak	Evening	Late Evening
EXISTING	5:45 AM - 9:00 PM	-	60	30	30	30	30	60
PROPOSED	5:45 AM - 9:00 PM	-	60	30	30	30	30	60
	SUNDAY	Overnight	Early Morning	AM Peak	Midday	PM Peak	Evening	Late Evening
EXISTING	7:45 AM - 9:00 PM	-	-	40	30	30	30	60
PROPOSED	7:45 AM - 9:00 PM	-	-	40	30	30	30	60

<sup>\*</sup>Frequencies indiciate how often the bus comes on average in the peak direction, in minutes.

### Provide Feedback

Share your thoughts on the proposed Q19 at <a href="https://new.mta.info/Q19">https://new.mta.info/Q19</a> or by calling 511.

Proposed Final

l Plan

# Q19

# **Astoria Boulevard**

Service between Astoria and Flushing *Existing routes:* Q19



# Q19 Astoria Boulevard

Direction	On Street/At Street	Proposal	New Stop Sequence	Proposal Note
Eastbound	2 St/26 Av	New	1	New stop location
Eastbound	27 Av/2 St	Keep	2	
Eastbound	27 Av/4 St	Add	3	Added at existing bus stop
Eastbound	8 St/27 Av	Remove		Removed to improve speed & reliability
Eastbound	8 St/Astoria Blvd	Keep	4	
Eastbound	Astoria Blvd/14 St	Keep	5	
Eastbound	Astoria Blvd/21 St	Keep	6	
Eastbound	Astoria Blvd/Crescent St	Keep	7	
Eastbound	Astoria Blvd/28 St	Remove		Removed to improve speed & reliability
Eastbound	Astoria Blvd/31 St	Keep	8	
Eastbound	Astoria Blvd S/37 St	Keep	9	
Eastbound	Astoria Blvd S/Steinway St	Keep	10	
Eastbound	Astoria Blvd S/42 St	Remove		Removed to improve speed & reliability
Eastbound	Astoria Blvd S/44 St	Keep	11	
Eastbound	Astoria Blvd S/49 St	Keep	12	
Eastbound	Astoria Blvd S/73 St	Keep	13	
Eastbound	Astoria Blvd S/77 St	Keep	14	
Eastbound	Astoria Blvd/80 St	Keep	15	
Eastbound	Astoria Blvd/82 St	Keep	16	
Eastbound	Astoria Blvd/84 St	Keep	17	
Eastbound	Astoria Blvd/86 St	Remove		Removed to improve speed & reliability
Eastbound	Astoria Blvd/88 St	Keep	18	
Eastbound	Astoria Blvd/90 St	Remove		Removed to improve speed & reliability
Eastbound	Astoria Blvd/92 St	Keep	19	. ,
Eastbound	Astoria Blvd/94 St	Keep	20	
Eastbound	Astoria Blvd/96 St	Remove		Removed to improve speed & reliability
Eastbound	Astoria Blvd/98 St	Keep	21	, ,
Eastbound	Astoria Blvd/100 St	Remove		Removed to improve speed & reliability
Eastbound	Astoria Blvd/102 St	Keep	22	, ,
Eastbound	Astoria Blvd/108 St	Keep	23	
Eastbound	Northern Blvd/126 Pl	Keep	24	
Eastbound	Northern Blvd/127 Pl	Remove		Removed to improve speed & reliability
Eastbound	Northern Blvd/Main St	Keep	25	
Eastbound	39 Av/Main St	Keep	26	
Westbound	Roosevelt Av/Main St	Keep	1	
Westbound	Main St/Northern Blvd	Keep	2	
Westbound	Astoria Blvd/31 Dr	Keep	3	
Westbound	Astoria Blvd/Humphrey St	Keep	4	
Westbound	Astoria Blvd/100 St	Remove		Removed to improve speed & reliability
Westbound	Astoria Blvd/98 St	Keep	5	, ,
Westbound	Astoria Blvd/96 St	Remove		Removed to improve speed & reliability
Westbound	Astoria Blvd/94 St	Keep	6	, , , , , , , , , , ,
Westbound	Astoria Blvd/92 St	Keep	7	
Westbound	Astoria Blvd/89 St	Keep	8	
Westbound	Astoria Blvd/87 St	Remove		Removed to improve speed & reliability
Westbound	Astoria Blvd/85 St	Keep	9	, , , , , , , , , , ,
Westbound	Astoria Blvd/82 St	Add	10	Added at existing bus stop
Westbound	Astoria Blvd/80 St	Remove		Removed to improve speed & reliability
Westbound	Astoria Blvd N/77 St	Keep	11	, , , , , , , , , , ,
Westbound	Astoria Blvd N/74 St	Remove		Removed to improve speed & reliability
Westbound	Astoria Blvd N/72 St	Keep	12	, , , , , , , , , , ,
Westbound	Astoria Blvd N/70 St	Remove		Removed to improve speed & reliability
Westbound	Astoria Blvd N/49 St	Keep	13	process process of commonly
Westbound	Astoria Blvd N/47 St	Remove		Removed to improve speed & reliability
Westbound	Astoria Blvd N/Sound St	Keep	14	
Westbound	Astoria Blvd N/Steinway St	Keep	15	
Westbound	Astoria Blvd N/37 St	Keep	16	
Westbound	Astoria Blvd N/33 St	Keep	17	
	p. Seto. La Dira i voo ot	1,1006		

Westbound	Hoyt Av/31 St	Keep	18	
Westbound	Hoyt Av/27 St	Remove		Removed to improve speed & reliability
Westbound	Hoyt Av/Crescent St	Keep	19	
Westbound	Hoyt Av/23 St	Keep	20	
Westbound	Astoria Blvd/27 Av	Keep	21	
Westbound	Astoria Blvd/14 St	Keep	22	
Westbound	Astoria Blvd/12 St	Remove		Removed to improve speed & reliability
Westbound	Astoria Blvd/8 St	Keep	23	
Westbound	27 Av/4 St	Keep	24	
Westbound	27 Av/2 St	Keep	25	
Westbound	1 Av/26 Av	New	26	New stop location